BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In The Matter of the Application of Aquila, )
Inc. for Permission and Approval and a )
Certificate of Public Convenience and )
Necessity Authorizing it to Acquire, )
Congtruct, Install, Own, Operate, ) Case No. EA-2006-0309
Maintain, and otherwise Control and )

Manage Electrical Production and )

Related Facilities in Unincorporated )

Areas of Cass County, Missouri Near the )

Town of Peculiar. )

CASS COUNTY'SRESPONSE TO AQUILA’SOBJECTIONSTO TESTIMONY

Comes now Cass County, Missouri, by and through counsel, and for its response to
Aquila’s objections to Cass County’s rebuttal testimony submits that on April 10, 2006, Aquila
objected to the written testimony filed on behalf of Cass County by Gary Mallory and Bruce G.
Peshoff on grounds that the testimony was in the form of affidavits, contained hearsay and
matters which were not the best evidence. Aquila’ s objections are premature, lack specificity, are
otherwise baseless and should be overruled.

Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.
By: /s Mark W. Comley

Mark W. Comley #28847

601 Monroe Street, Suite 301

P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537

(573) 634-2266

(573) 636-3306 (FAX)
comleym@ncrpc.com




/s Debra L. Mooreby M.W.C.
DebralL. Moore #36200
Cass County Counselor
Cass County Courthouse
102 E. Wall
Harrisonville, MO 64701
(816) 380-8206
(816) 380-8156 (FAX)
dmoore@casscounty.com

/g Cindy Reams M artin by M.W.C.
Cindy Reams Martin #32034
Attorney at Law

408 SE Douglas

L ees Summit, MO 64063
816-554-6444

816-554-6555 FAX
crmlaw@swbell.net

ATTORNEYS FOR CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI

Certificate of Service

| hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was
sent viae-mail on this 20th day of April, 2006 to:

Office of General Counsel at gencounsel @psc.mo.gov;
Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov;
James C. Swearengen at Irackers@brydonlaw.com.
Stuart Conrad at stucon@fcplaw.com and

David Linton at djlinton@earthlink.net;

John B. Coffman at john@johncoffman.net;

Matthew B. Uhrig at muhrig_lakelaw@earthlink.net;
Gerard Eftink at geftink@kc.rr.com; and

E. Sid Douglas at SDouglas@gilmorebell.com.

/s Mark W. Comley
Mark W. Comley




